Suffolk Waste Composition Analysis Results (General rubbish bin)
2025
In 2025 Suffolk Waste Partnership carried out a waste composition analysis of Suffolk's general rubbish bins to determine just how well we are doing with our recycling. By surveying all districts at multiple addresses across the county, we were able to make it as representative for Suffolk as we possibly could (sample size was 600 households). The information is useful to us as it allows us to see what we are doing well and not so well at when it comes to certain materials going to the correct place


	Primary categories
	Sub-categories
	Tonnes of Suffolk Household Waste per Year
	KG per Household per Fortnight 
	Proportion of Waste

	PAPER
	ALL RECYCLABLE NON-PACKAGING PAPER 
	 2,707 T 
	 0.28 KG 
	1.70%

	
	RECYCLABLE PACKAGING PAPER
	 713 T 
	 0.07 KG 
	0.45%

	
	SHREDDED PAPER 
	 632 T 
	 0.06 KG 
	0.40%

	
	NON-RECYCLABLE PAPER
	 8,151 T 
	 0.84 KG 
	5.11%

	CARD & CARDBOARD
	RECYCLABLE CORRUGATED CARDBOARD
	                        782 T 
	 0.08 KG 
	0.49%

	
	RECYCLABLE THIN PACKAGING CARD
	                     2,222 T 
	 0.23 KG 
	1.39%

	
	RECYCLABLE THIN NON-PACKAGING CARD INC ALL BOOKS
	                   89 T 
	 0.08 KG 
	0.49%

	
	LIQUID CARTONS - REFRIGERATED CONTENTS
	                        333 T 
	 0.03 KG 
	0.21%

	
	LIQUID CARTONS - AMBIENT CONTENTS 
	                          85 T 
	 0.01 KG 
	0.05%

	
	NON-RECYCLABLE CARD
	                     2,380 T 
	            0.24 KG 
	1.49%

	PACKAGING FILM
	CARRIER BAGS
	                    3,178 T 
	0.33 KG
	1.99%

	
	PACKAGING FILM & PACKAGING BAGS 
	                    5,285 T 
	               0.54 KG 
	3.31%

	
	ALL REFUSE SACKS
	                     1,942 T 
	              0.20 KG 
	1.22%

	
	BUBBLE WRAP 
	                     148 T 
	               0.02 KG 
	0.09%

	
	ALL OTHER FILM - NON PACKAGING 
	                        509 T 
	               0.05 KG 
	0.32%

	DENSE PLASTICS
	CLEAR PET DRINKS BOTTLES < 3L
	                        789 T 
	              0.08 KG 
	0.49%

	
	COLOURED PET DRINKS BOTTLES < 3L
	                          23 T 
	               0.00 KG 
	0.01%

	
	ALL HDPE BOTTLES
	                         136 T 
	             0.01 KG 
	0.09%

	
	ALL OTHER DRINKS BOTTLES > 3L
	                            7 T 
	              0.00 KG 
	0.00%

	
	ALL NON-DRINKS PLASTIC BOTTLES
	                        774 T 
	              0.08 KG
	0.49%

	
	ALL FOOD TUBS, POTS, TRAYS, PUNNETS 
	                     2,923 T 
	              0.30 KG 
	1.83%

	
	ALL OTHER PLASTIC - PACKAGING INC POLYSTYRENE
	                     1,077 T  
	              0.11 KG 
	0.68%

	
	ALL OTHER PLASTIC - NON-PACKAGING
	                     3,671 T 
	              0.38 KG 
	2.30%

	TEXTILES 
	RE-WEARABLE CLOTHING AND SHOES 
	                     2,590 T
	               0.27 KG 
	1.62%

	
	UNUSABLE CLOTHING & SHOES
	                         410 T 
	              0.04 KG 
	0.26%

	
	ACCESSORIES - BAGS, BELTS, HATS ETC
	                        637 T 
	               0.07 KG 
	0.40%

	
	FLAT LINEN & FABRICS (TOWELS, CURTAINS, SHEETS)
	                      1,601 T 
	              0.16 KG 
	1.00%

	
	CARPET WASTE & RUGS
	                         638 T  
	               0.07 KG 
	0.40%

	
	ALL OTHER TEXTILES INC ALL STUFFED TEXTILES, TOYS, CUSHIONS, PILLOWS AND RAGS
	                     1,747 T 
	              0.18 KG 
	1.10%

	SANITARY
	DISPOSABLE NAPPIES - INFANT
	                     1,898 T 
	               0.19 KG 
	1.19%

	
	ADULT INCONTINENCE WASTE
	                     2,805 T 
	              0.29 KG 
	1.76%

	
	OTHER SANITARY HYGIENE PRODUCTS
	                      2,019 T 
	               0.21 KG 
	1.27%

	
	ANIMAL WASTE
	                      2,037 T 
	               0.21 KG 
	1.28%

	MISCELLANEOUS COMBUSTIBLES
	UNTREATED WOOD
	                         629 T 
	               0.06 KG 
	0.39%

	
	TREATED WOOD
	                     9,679 T 
	               0.99 KG 
	6.07%

	
	ALL OTHER - PACKAGING
	                         294 T 
	               0.03 KG 
	0.18%

	
	ALL OTHER - NON-PACKAGING INC CAT LITTER PELLETS
	                      4,232 T 
	              0.43 KG 
	2.65%

	NON-COMBUSTIBLE INERTS
	DIY RUBBLE & CERAMICS
	                     2,835 T 
	              0.29 KG 
	1.78%

	
	HOUSEHOLD CERAMICS, CROCKERY, PORCELAIN
	                         294 T 
	              0.03 KG 
	0.18%

	
	CEMENT & PLASTERBOARD
	                         493 T 
	              0.05 KG 
	0.31%

	
	SAND, GRAVEL, GARDEN STONES ETC
	                         336 T 
	               0.03 KG 
	0.21%

	
	UNCLASSIFIED INC GRAVEL/CLAY CAT LITTER
	                      1,276 T 
	               0.13 KG 
	0.80%

	GLASS
	ALL GLASS DRINKS BOTTLES < 3L
	                      5,562 T
	               0.57 KG 
	3.49%

	
	ALL NON DRINKS BOTTLES AND BOTTLES > 3L
	                         555 T 
	             0.06 KG
	0.35%

	
	ALL JARS
	                      2,146 T 
	             0.22 KG 
	1.35%

	
	OTHER NON-PACKAGING GLASS
	                         181 T 
	               0.02 KG 
	0.11%

	METALS
	FOOD TINS & CANS
	                         878 T 
	              0.09 KG 
	0.55%

	
	DRINK CANS 150ML - 3L
	                          526 T 
	               0.05 KG 
	0.33%

	
	DRINK CANS > 3L
	                                -   
	                          -   
	0.00%

	
	TINS & CANS NOT FOR FOOD & DRINK
	                                  -   
	                           -   
	0.00%

	
	AEROSOLS
	                         523 T 
	              0.05 KG 
	0.33%

	
	ALUMINIUM FOIL AND FOOD TRAYS 
	                         985 T 
	               0.10 KG 
	0.62%

	
	ALL OTHER METALLIC PACKAGING 
	                          206 T 
	               0.02 KG 
	0.13%

	
	ALL OTHR NON-PACKAGING SCRAP METAL 
	                      1,542 T 
	               0.16 KG 
	0.97%

	KITCHEN ORGANIC
	RAW FRUIT & VEGETABLE WASTE - AVOIDABLE
	                      8,591 T 
	               0.88 KG 
	5.39%

	
	RAW FRUIT & VEGETABLE WASTE - UNAVOIDABLE
	                      7,794 T 
	               0.80 KG 
	4.89%

	
	RAW MEAT AND FISH - AVOIDABLE
	                         182 T 
	              0.02 KG 
	0.11%

	
	RAW MEAT AND FISH - UNAVOIDABLE
	                         170 T 
	              0.02 KG 
	0.11%

	
	ALL COOKED AND PREPARED FOOD WASTE
	                    21,993 T 
	              2.26 KG 
	13.79%

	
	ALL FOOD WHOLE STILL IN PACKAGING
	                    14,982 T 
	              1.54 KG 
	9.39%

	
	COFFEE PODS 
	                                -   
	                          -   
	0.00%

	
	CONSUMABLE LIQUIDS, FATS & OILS
	                         633 T 
	               0.07 KG 
	0.40%

	GARDEN ORGANIC
	GARDEN WASTE (VEGETATION)
	                     2,391 T 
	               0.25 KG 
	1.50%

	
	SOIL & TURF
	                     3,044 T 
	               0.31 KG 
	1.91%

	
	PET BEDDING (HERBIVOROUS)
	                      3,721 T 
	               0.38 KG 
	2.33%

	
	OTHER ORGANIC
	                            40 T 
	               0.00 KG 
	0.03%

	HAZARDOUS ITEMS
	HOUSEHOLD BATTERIES - ALKALINE 
	                            64 T
	               0.01 KG 
	0.04%

	
	HOUSEHOLD BATTERIES - LITHIUM ION
	                                 -   
	                          -   
	0.00%

	
	PRINTER CARTRIDGES
	                            21 T 
	               0.00 KG 
	0.01%

	
	ENGINE OIL
	                                 -   
	                          -   
	0.00%

	
	LIST ALL (INC PAINT CANS)
	                      2,855 T 
	               0.29 KG 
	1.79%

	ELECTRICALS
	SMALL WEEE FIT IN CARRIER BAG - BATTERY POWERED
	                         241 T 
	               0.02 KG
	0.15%

	
	SMALL WEEE FIT IN CARRIER BAG - NOT BATTERY POWERED
	                      2,337 T
	               0.24 KG 
	1.47%

	
	MOBILE PHONES
	                                 -   
	                          -   
	0.00%

	
	VAPES & E-CIGARETTES
	                            52 T 
	               0.01 KG 
	0.03%

	
	LARGE WEEE
	                         365 T 
	              0.04 KG 
	0.23%

	FINES
	<10MM
	 1,185 T 
	               0.12 KG 
	0.74%

	TOTAL
	 159,471 T 
	16.37 KG              
	 



